ITEM # 130457

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE CITY OF SANTA FE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
ITEM#17-0371

AMENDMENT NO. 2 (the “Amendment”) to the CITY OF SANTA FE PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated April 28, 2017, between the City of Santa Fe (the “City”) and
Velarde’s Pumping Service (hereinafter “Contractor”). The date of this Amendment shall be the
date when it is executed by the City or the Contractor, whichéver occurs last.

RECITALS

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide septic and
grease trap cleaning services for the City at the Municipal Recreation Complex facility located at
205 Caja del Rio, Santa Fe, NM 87505.

B. Pursuant to Article 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the City and the Contractor
agree as follows:

1. COMPENSATION

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount
of compensation by a total of three thousand ($3,000) for fiscal year 18/19, so that Article 3,
paragraph A reads as follows:
A. The City shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services
rendered, a sum not to exceed nine thousand dollars ($9,000.00), inclusive of
applicable gross receipts taxes.

2. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE:

Article 5 of the Agreement, is amended to extend the term of the agreement,

so that Article 5 reads in its entirety as follows:



The Contractor is granted an option to renew this Agreement for an additional
one (1) year term, to terminate on June 30, 2019. Contractor and the City shall
renegotiate the terms and conditions upon renewal for an additional one (1) year term
prior to the date of termination.

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and shall
remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 on the date

set forth below.

CITY OF SANTA FE: CONTRACTOR:
VELARDE PUMPING SERVICE
/?/ —
— 7 f S RN V—
BRIANK. SNYDER, CITY MANAGER MIKE VELARDE, OWNER
Date: ‘)4/oz/zp4,v Date: 5‘6‘&()’?

CRS #02-358282-00-0

City of Santa Fe Business

Registration No.18-00104543
ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

IV Y2

KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY
APPROVED:

ADAM JOHNSOR, FINANCE DIRECTOR

£
52605’51031(5’ 4
BUSINESS UNIT/LINE ITEM

/X\/\

N



